
Indian Health Service 
Privacy Act Officer and Area Privacy Act Advocates 

July 16, 2010 
 

Indian Health Service Headquarters  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
Twinbrook Metro Plaza, Suite 450 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway 
Rockville, MD 20852 

Attention: William Tibbitts 
IHS Privacy Act/HIPAA Privacy Officer 
Voice: (301) 443-0035 
Fax: (301) 443-9879 
Email: William.Tibbitts@ihs.gov  

Aberdeen Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
Federal Building, Room 309 
115 Fourth Avenue, SE 
Aberdeen, SD 57401  

Attention:  Ted Troseth 
Area Health Information Management 
Consultant 
Voice: (605)  226-7730 
Fax: (605)  226-7595 
Email:  Ted.Troseth@ihs.gov 

Alaska Area IHS 

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
4141 Ambassador Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99508-5928  

Attention: Burt Humphrey 
Senior Contracting Officer 
Voice: (907) 729-2965 
Fax: (907) 729-3678 
Email: Burton.Humphrey@ihs.gov  

Albuquerque Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
5300 Homestead Road, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110  

Attention: Marla S. Jones 
Management Analyst 
Voice: (505) 248-4620 
Fax: (505) 248-4733 
Email: Marla.Jones@ihs.gov  

Bemidji Area IHS 

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
522 Minnesota Avenue, NW 
Bemidji, MN 56601  

Attention: Bernice Belgarde 
Area Management Analyst 
Voice : (218) 444-0512 
Fax: (218) 444-0457 (Secured) 
Email: bernice.belgarde@ihs.gov  

Billings Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
P.O. Box 128 
(Wind River Service Unit) 
Fort Washakie, MT 82514 

Attention:  Gina Ramirez 
Medical Records Supervisor 
Voice: (307) 332-7300 Ext. 5978 
Fax: (307) 332-3931 
Email:  Gina.Ramirez@ihs.gov  

California Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
650 Capitol Mall, 3rd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814  

Attention: Steven Lopez 
Area Information Systems Security Officer 
Voice: (916) 930-3927 Ext. 328 
Fax: (916) 930-3953 
Email: Steven.lopez@ihs.gov  

Nashville Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Nashville, TN 37214-2634  

Attention: Palmeda D. Taylor 
Clinical Psychologist 
Voice: (615) 467-1534 
Fax: (615)467-1585 
Email: palmeda.taylor@ihs.gov  
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Navajo Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
Ft. Defiance Service Unit 
P.O. Box 649 
Ft. Defiance, AZ 86504  

Attention: Velma Shirley-Manuelito 
Quality Improvement Manager 
Voice: (928) 729-8107 
Fax: (928) 729-8019 
Email: Velma.shirley-manuelito@ihs.gov  

Oklahoma City Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
Five Corporate Plaza 
3625 NW 56th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112  

Attention: Angela Kihega 
Director, Health Records 
Principal Health Records Consultant 
Voice: (405) 951-3831 
Fax: (405) 951-3916 
Email: Angela.Kihega@ihs.gov  

Phoenix Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
Two Renaissance Square 
40 North Central Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Attention: Patricia Gowan 
Acting HQ Lead HIM Consultant/Area Health 
Information Management Consultant 
Voice: (602) 364-5172 
Fax: (602) 364-5025 
Email: Patricia.gowan@ihs.gov  

Portland Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
1220 SW 3rd Ave, Rm 476 
Portland, OR 97204-2892  

Attention: Edward G. Wermy 
Supply Management Officer 
Voice: (503) 326-2345 
Fax: (503) 326-7281 
E-mail: Edward.Wermy@ihs.gov  

Tucson Area IHS  

Address: 
Indian Health Service 
7900 South "J" Stock Road 
Tucson, AZ 85746-7012  

Attention: Robert Price 
Tribal Affairs-Public Health Advisor 
Voice: (520) 295-2406 
Fax: (520) 295-2602 
Email: Robert.price@ihs.gov  

HQ-Office of Information Technology/IHS  

Address: 
Division of Information Security 
5300 Homestead Road, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110  

Attention:  Leslie Todd Romero 
Federal Lead OIT/SQA 
Voice: (505)  505-248-4113 
Fax: (505)  248-4199 
E-mail:  Todd.Romero@ihs.gov 
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